HB1245/824565/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1245

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 4, strike "who"; in line 5, strike "IS ELIGIBLE FOR FREE OR REDUCED PRICE MEALS"; in line 7, after "student" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in the same line, strike "otherwise" and substitute "OTHERWISE"; and in line 8, after "subsection" insert "; AND

- (II) 1. IS ELIGIBLE FOR FREE OR REDUCED PRICED MEALS; OR
- 2. ATTENDS A SCHOOL THAT PARTICIPATES IN THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE COMMUNITY ELIGIBILITY PROVISION AND THE STUDENT IS IDENTIFIED BY:

A. DIRECT CERTIFICATION; OR

B. INCOME INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE FAMILY OF THE STUDENT TO THE LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM ON AN ALTERNATIVE FORM DEVELOPED BY THE DEPARTMENT".

On page 4, in line 3, strike "\$5,000,000" and substitute "**\$2,500,000**".